MADHAYV UNIVERSITY PINDWARA, SIROHI (RAJASTHAN)
(Established under Rajasthan Govt. Act No. 07 of 2014)

Proposed Academic Calendar for the session 2019-20 (Semester System)

For Odd Semester
S. No. Event Date and Day
1 Beginning of the Semester 01.08.2019 (Thursday)
2 First Sessional Examination 09.09.2019 (Monday) - 14.09.2019 (Friday)
3 University Convocation 09.10.2019 (Wednesday)
4 Second Sessional Examination 11.11.2019 (Monday) - 16.11.2019 (Friday)
5 End of the Semester 30.11.2019 (Saturday)
6 Final University Practical 02.12.2019 (Monday)- 07.12.2019 (Saturday)
Examinations, if any
7 Commencement of Final University | 10.12.2019 (Tuesday)
Examination (Theory)
8 Winter Break 25.12.2019 (Wednesday) - 31.12.2019 (Tuesday)
9 Declaration of Result 28.01.2020 (Tuesday)
For Even Semester
S. No. Event Date and Day
1 Beginning of the Semester 06.01.2020 (Monday)
2 | University Week (Inter 17.02.2020 (Monday) - 22.02.2020 (Friday)
departmental sports, cultural
activities etc.)

3 First Sessional Examination 02.03.2020 (Monday) - 07.03.2020 (Friday)
4 Second Sessional Examination 06.04.2020 (Monday) - 11.04.2020 (Friday)
5 End of the Semester 30.04.2020 (Thursday)

6 Final University Practical 01.05.2020 (Friday)- 08.05.2020 (Friday)

Examinations, if any

7 Commencement of Final University | 11.05.2020 (Monday)

Examination (Theory)
8 Summer Break (Students Only) 25.05.2020 (Monday) - 30.06.2020 (Tuesday)
9 [ Declaration of Result 30.06.2020 (Tuesday)

1. If the number of teaching days falls less than 180 days (90 days in each semester) in the academic
session 2019-20 due to some unforeseen reasons, it would be the responsibility of each Department
to make good the loss by arranging extra classes.

5. In case results of the Even Semester are not declared in time, provisional admission in case of
Ongoing Semesters will be made and classes may commence accordingly.

3. The Deans of various University Teaching Departments are authorized to make minor changes
/ adjustments according to their concerned Councils conditions/norms at their own level, keeping
in view the condition of minimum 180 days in annual system and 90 days in semester system.

4. If any holiday falls on the mentioned date, the next working day will be considered.
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